2011, the provisionally estimated fair values were used for recognising the intangible assets acquired
on the acquisition of 100% equity interest in Cheng Cheng Printing Limited (the “Acquisition”) in
October 2010. The fair value assessment was completed during the current year, and pursuant to
Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standard 3, the comparative consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 March 2011 has been restated to reflect the finalised fair value of assets acquired
and liabilities assumed from the Acquisition. As the consequential impact on profit or loss in prior
period as a result of increase in amortisation of intangible assets and tax effect thereon is not
significant, the profit for the year ended 31 March 2011 and the accumulated profits at 1 April 2011
have not been restated.

Tianda Holdings Limited Annual Report 201240

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2012

2. ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVISIONAL AMOUNTS (Cont’d)

The effect of the adjustments to provisional values described above is summarised below:

31 March
2011 Restatements

31 March
and

1 April 2011
HK$ HK$ HK$

(originally
stated) (as restated)

Goodwill 57,061,430 (7,657,703) 49,403,727
Intangible assets 67,426,947 17,017,118 84,444,065
Deferred tax liabilities (22,604,006) (4,254,280) (26,858,286)

Total effect on net assets 101,884,371 5,105,135 106,989,506

Non-controlling interests (165,935,835) (5,105,135) (171,040,970)

Total effect on equity (165,935,835) (5,105,135) (171,040,970)

The fair value of the intangible assets has been arrived on the basis of a valuation using income
approach by Asset Appraisal Limited, an independent qualified professional valuer, not connected to
the Group.

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”)

In the current year, the Group and the Company have applied the following new and revised HKFRSs
issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants (“HKICPA”).

Amendments to HKFRSs Improvements to HKFRSs issued in 2010
HKAS 24 (as revised in 2009) Related Party Disclosures
Amendments to HK(IFRIC) – Int 14 Prepayments of a Minimum Funding Requirement